

Regular Civil Suit No.25/2017  
Suryakant and oths. Vs. Madhav & others.  
Exh. No. 51

“L”

### I S S U E S

- 1) Do the plaintiffs prove that property bearing survey no. 434 situated at Parseoni has got by their father in oral partition ?
- 2) Do the plaintiffs prove that they are owner and possessor of the entire suit property after the death to their father ?
- 3) Do the plaintiffs prove that they are in cultivating possession over the suit property ?
- 4) Are the plaintiffs entailed for declaration and injunction as sought ?
- 5) Whether suit is hit by non-joinder of necessary parties ?
- 6) What order and decree ?

Sd/-

Parseoni.  
Date-16/11/2018.

(S.D. Wankhede)  
Civil Judge, Jr.Dn., Parseoni.

### CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of issues are word to word, as per original issues.

Name of Stenographer-Abhijit Yeshwant Kulkarni